
1/3 

COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURAL ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, 
DR. BALASAHEB SAWANT KONKAN KRISHI VIDYAPEETH 

Dapoli 415712, Dist. Ratnagiri (MAHARASHTRA) 
Phone No. (02358) 282414; Fax. (02358) 282414 

Email: aicrp.petdapoli@gmail.com CAET 

No. CAET/ AICRP-PEASEM/e-Tender/ 21 /2021 Date 4 FEB 2021 
-TENDER I NOTICE (First Extension) 

Sealed tenders in the prescribed form are invited (in e-tendering format only) in "D form" (that 
1S in two envelope system) for purchase of following equipments from the registered manufacturers or 
authorized dealers or representatives of local/international manufacturers by the Associate Dean, 
College of Agricultural Engineering and Technology, Dr.B.S.K.K.V., Dapoli. 

Sr. Amount of Tender form fee 
Name of the Equipment's Period of completion 

No. E.M.D. (Rs.) (Non-refundable) 

1. Customized air handling unit 

(AHU) 
2. PID sensor system Rs.70000/ 2 Months (Maximum) Rs.4200/- per set 
3. Test chamber 

eTENDER1 SCHEDULE (First Extension) 
Procedure for Dr. 

Expiry 
Date and 

Procedure for 
Sr 

Konkan Agricultural 

University 

Balasaheb Sawant Start 
Contractor/ Envelope Remarks No Date and Time 
Vendor Time 

04-02-2021 
Release e-Tender 

Time 10:00 
Submission of Technical e-Tender 04-02-2021 11-02-2021 

(T1) and Commercial (CI) 

envelope 
Submission of Technical 

(TI) and Commercial (C1) 

lope 

download Time 10:00 Time 17.30 

e-Tender 04-02-2021 11-02-2021 
preparation Time 10:00 Time 17.30 

enve 
Technical (T1) envelope 

submission will be closed 
Commercial (C1) envelope 

submission will be closed 
Final submission of tender 

I1-02-2021 12-02-2021 
4 Close for Technical Bid 

Time 17:35 Time 10:00 
11-02-2021 12-02-2021 Close for Price Bid 
Time 17:35 Time 10:00 

Online 
12-02-2021 15-02-2021 submission of (Payment of service

provider) 
6 Time 10:05 Time 09.00 e-Tender

Technical Bid Opening 

(If possible/Time may 
vary) 
Price Bid Opening 

8 (If possible/Time may 
vary) 

Note: Please do enquiry regarding the date of oponing of lectnical and pice bid, in the oflice of Assoiate Dean 

College of Agricultural Enginering and Technology, Dr. Bulasaheb Sawant Konkn Agrieultual Unversity. 
Dapoli, District- Ratnagiri. Email enquiry will be prelerred on: aicrp.petdnpoli@gmail.com 

15-02-2021 Technical (T) envelope 
will be opened 

16-02-2021 
Time 09:05 Time 17:30 

15-02-2021 16-02-2021 Commercial (C\) envelope 
will be opened Time 09 05 Time 17.30 



2/3 

General Terms and Conditions 
.When submitting the e-tender documents to the government website, there is need to submit 

following scanned copies of original /self-attested documents on the website. 
L. Registration Certificate of a firm/company. 
2. Certificate of manufacturer (Self declaration on co 
authorized dealer / representative of local / international manufactures (On the manufacturer's 
letter head). 
3. GST certificate/ number 

any's letter head) or Certificate for 

4. Last three years (2019-20, 2018-19 & 2017-18) income tax return certificates for old firm/ 

company. In case of new firm, last one year (2019-20) income tax return certificate is must. 
5. PAN card of the company / firm 
6. Certificate of previous work / client's list on a company's letter head (The dealers/ 
representative of local/ international manufacturers must submit certificate for previous work 
client list issued by their manufacturer on the company's letter head). 

2 As per Government policy, the e-tender documents are going to submit online only hence, there 
n0 need to resubmit e-tender documents to the office by post. 

3 The documents in the technical bid (Envelope T1) will be confirmed only after verifying the 
original documents, in case of any doubt about the documents. The tenderer's price bid (Envelope 
C1) will not be opened in case of technical documents and other verifications are found to be 
unsatisfactory and this will not be reported individually to such tenderers. Also, in this matter the 
decision of the purchase committee of the university will be final and binding on the tenderer. 
The e-tender form fee for this work is to be paid online before downloading, the e-tender form as 
well as the EMD amount is to be paid online only. The supplier has to pay all the amount online 
only. There will not be any concession or discount on e-tender form fee / EMD amount/ security 
deposit. Also, any type of amount is not to be pay directly to any university account through the 
bank. It means, all the transactions are to be done through debit or credit card. There is need to pay 
e-tender form fee and EMD amount by considering the bank commission and other bank charges. 
All eligible / interested tenderers are need to register at the main website, maharashtraetenders.in 5 

or adf.maharashtra.ctenders.in/common/home.asp or https://mahatenders.gov.in of the e- 
Tender system, to download the tender and participate in the tender process. The suppliers involved 
in the e-Tender process should have to pay amount of Rs. 1092/- (One thousand ninety two only) 
per e-tender for preparation of e-tender. This amount is required to be paid online by the tende 
during the period of e-tender Decryption/Re-encryption. 
All the details of the tender notice are available from 04/02/2021 on the University website: 
www.dbskkv.org, also available on https://mahatenders.gov.in or 

6. 

https://maharashtra.etenders.in 
Tenderers can contact the following telephone number if they have any doubts / issues regarding 7 

submission of tender, online certificates and delivery of digital certificates: Sify Technologies 
Ltd./Nextenders, Helpdesk Support: 9356492848, 9356468309, 7506797596 
Email: support.gom@nextenders.com 
If the holiday is declared on the date of opening of the tender, the working of that particular day will 
be carried out on the next working day. 

8. 

The supplier whose tender will be accepted, has to accept warranty conditions in the prescribed 
format on the bond paper of Rs. 500/-

9 

10.Other terms and conditions will be available in the e-tender form. The signed authority reserves 
the right to reject any tender or all tenders at any stage without giving any reason. 

11. Since the works in the tender are time bound, the tenderer will be obliged to complete the work 
within the prescribed timeframe from the date of issue of confirmed order. The Associate Dean, 



3/3 

College of Agricultural Engineering and Technology, Dapoli reserves all the rights about giving 
extension for completion of the work in the situations deemed appropriate. 

12 There is need to provide Tax Invoice including material supply duration, warranty, guaranty, 
transportation at the destination (DBSKKV Dapoli). 

13. For the more information, the tenderer can contact to the office of the Associate Dean, College of 

Agricultural Engineering and Technology, Dr. Balasaheb Sawant Konkan Agricultural University, 
Dapoli, District Ratnagiri; during the working hours (9 am to 5.30 pm) 

14. % security deposit amount will be charged from the successful tenderer. The amount will be 

adjusted through the EMD amount. Also, the security deposit will be returned after the warranty 
period and the supplier must surrender the original receipt while asking for the refund of the security 

deposit. 

Associate Dean 

o 
College of Agricultural Engineering and 

Technology, Dr. B.S.Konkan Krishi Vidyapeeth, 
Tal. Dapoli, Dist. Ratnagiri. (M.S.) 

Place: Dapoli 

Date: 0 4 FEB 2021 

CC (By email): 
1. Hon. Director General, Maharashtra Krishi Shikshan Parishad, Survey No. 132/B, Bambara, 
Bhosalenagar, Pune. 
2. The Registrar, Dr.. Balasaheb Sawant Konkan Agricultural University, Dapoli with request to circulate 
e-Tender notification among all EC members of DBSKKV Dapoli by email. 
3. AKMU, Dr. Balasaheb Sawant Konkan Agricultural University, Dapoli with request to upload e-Tender 
notification on the university website with immediate effect and keep it upto last date (11/02/2021 upto 17.30) of tender submission. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

